ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE TO EXTEND THE BOUNDARIES OF THE VILLAGE OF NORWOOD AND INCORPORATE ADDITIONAL TERRITORY THEREIN.

The Village Council of Norwood, Minnesota do ordain:

Section 1. <u>Village Boundaries Extended</u>. Pursuant to a petition duly signed by the owners of the land described as follows:

Beginning at a point 137 feet North of the Southwest corner of Block 30, Village of Norwood, and running thence Easterly 210.58 feet, parallel with the South line of Block 30, across Lots 6, 5 and 4 said Block 30, to a point which i is 29.71 feet East of the West line of Lot 3, said Block 30; thence North approximately 71.7 feet to a point on the North Village limit line of the Village of Norwood; thence Westerly along said Village limit line to a point on the Easterly line of Trunk Highway no. 25; thence Southerly along the right of way line of said Trunk highway no. 25 to the point of beginning.

Also: Beginning at a point 210.58 feet East and Approximately 208.7 feet North of the Southwest corner of Block 30 Village of Norwood, which point is on the North Village limit line of said Village of Norwood; running thence Northerly approximately 118.3 feet to a point on the Southerly right of way line of Trunk Highway no. 25; thence Southwesterly along the Southerly right of way line of said Highway a distance of approximately 225 feet to a point on the North Village limit line of the Village of Norwood; thence Easterly along said Village limit line to the point of beginning.

All of said described land being in the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 14, Township 115, Range 26 West.

the territorial limits of the Village are hereby extended to include such land within its limits, which shall hereafter be governed as other territory of the Village is governed.

Section 2. Copy to be filed with Secretary of State and with County Auditor.

The Village Clerk shall forward a certified copy of this ordinance to the Secretary of State and to the County Auditor.

Section 3. Effect: Such land shall be annexed upon the filing of the certified opies hereof with the Secretary of State and County auditor.

Passed the Council this 12th day of April, 1952.

Attest: Approved: Mayor Mayor

Published in the Norwood Times on_

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 26 1952

MAY 26 1992 Miket toler

11757

#11757

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
MAY 26 1952
MAY 26 1952